
FiIe Number: SOL-80883_17

」an中細o「d

anヰ

Tenant

Board
Order under Section 126

Residential Tenancies Act’2006

In the matter of: 165 ONTARIO STR曲T, ST.CATHARINES, ON, L2R5K4

Be塙γeen:　　　NORTHVIEW APARTMENT REIT

l and
‾ 、　へへ、--喜　一　臆〇㌦臆--葛臆　二一　二　　　　へ

Refer to a請ached Schedule 2

Landl ord

Tenants

NORTHV肥W APARTMENT REIT仰le lLandlord一) applied for an order pe皿亜ing血e

re血charged to be increased by more也an the guideline for one or more ofthe re血al mits

in the residential co聖1ex・

A Case Manage皿ent hea血g was held for址s application in St. Catharines on Nove皿ber

The following parties attended the hearing:也e Landlord,s rapreseutative’P餌l Cappa,

and several Tenants, aSSisted by L RIdsdill, Tenant Dtry Counsel.

At the Case Manage皿ent hea血g the parties agreed to the foIIowing:

1・ The maxi皿m rent increase above也e guideline because ofcapital expenditures is

7.40%. This inerease is for血e following capital expenditures:

a. Parking Garage Repairs;

b・ Co皿皿onArea; and

_ 、_三〇__王へ書聖?三時Pl竺些中二

2.　Where血e Landlord requested an increase of7.74%,血e maximm increase above

the guide血e fd地ese u血ts is 7.40%・ T址s increase is to be taken as fo工lows:

2.50% in也e first year; 2.50% in也e second year and 2.40% in血e third year.

The weig址ed use餌Iife for the capital expenditures is 15 years.

The血st effective date ofthe reut increase above也e guide血e is皿y l, 2017.

The Landlord or the Tenaut shall payγ tO血e other any sun ofmoney that is owed

as a result of址s order w池in 90 days of血e date of批s order.

Order Page l of3



File Number: SOL-80883-17

On consent ofthe parties) it is ordered that:

1・ The LandlordmaylnCrease也ereuts chargedby 7.40% feT.血eunits set outin

2・ Theperce血ge increase set o血paragraph l is to betaken as剛ows:

a・ The Landlord皿ay increase也e rents charged by 2・50% within也e血e

Period of皿y l, 2017to June 30, 2018;

b・皿e Landlord may increase the rents charged by 2.50% within也e血e

Period ofJuly l, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

- ・臆-〇一泉、・・工事国典勘r垂鐘璽唾咄虹g軸y糾0極地哩t壷

Period ofJuly l, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

3. The percentage increase set o血paragraph l may be taken in addition to the

amunl guideline in effect on也e increase date for the uni土

4. The Landlord o地e Tenauts shallpayto也e o也er any sun ofmoneythat is owed

as a result of亜s order wi也in 90 d坤γS.

5. Ifthe Tenant’s rentis increased pusuaut to the perce址age inerease ordered for

CaP抽expenditures and the same Tenaut remains in the unit affer也e expirafron

Ofthe weighted useful址e for cap地expenditures,也en也e re址will be reduced.

Ref料to Sched血e 3 for info皿ation about也e date and a皿ount of也e rent

redrlCtion.

雛擁料
December 19, 2018

Dde Issuさd∴ 耽るli五五a五五ie五言　‾ ‾‾

Dispute Resolution O蹄cer

Landlord and Tenaht B oard

Southem-RO

6th Floor, 119 King Street West

Hamilton, ON, L8P4Y7

町axNo: 905 -521 -7870

Ifyou have any questions about也is order, Ca11 416-645-8080 or toll缶ee at l-888-332-

3234.

Order Page 2 of3



File Number: SOL-80883_17

Schedule 3- Rent Reduction related to Capital Expendi血res

A. Date ofRent Reduction

If the Tenant)s I-ent is increased based on capital expenditures du血g the period 2017 then:

The date o弛e rent reduction wi工工be也e day before:

.　也e date ofthe Tenant’s first reut increase under址s order, Plus

●　the肌血ber ofyears for血e weig址ed use餌1ife for capital expendi血es for the皿it (set out in the

OrdeD.

曳anやIe.・

拘e舵na融rent肌扉roreased on Jirne 」, 2007 and zhe we砂ted u擁l %存c‘x昨。

expenditures is 」Oye卵脇en zhe rentwi〃 be reみcedon M砂31, 2017

If血e Tenant)s rent was not increased based on capital expenditures du血g the period 2017 but was

increased during the Iater periods set out in the order then:

The date of也e re血reduction will be也e day before:

●　　也e First輔ective Date ofRe出血crease in址s order, Plus

●　血e mmber ofyears forthe weig址ed use餌1ife for capital expenditures for the血(set o血也e

Order).

Eγan省Ie:

拘ef7u卑#c血履fe少vncrease in Zh短r。e頼4ri1 1, 2007 and the we勧ted u華カタI坊e加

CC扇融expe脇寂res is 12 ye邸Z加n zhe rent will be reみced on Mirrch 31, 2019.

B. Amount ofthe Rent Reduc角on

工fthe Teriantラs rentis increaあd by the totalpefcentagein証ease読唇fut in this ord奇theri∴　-　--臆

The reut mst be reduced by也e total perce血ge increase set o血批s order for capital expen址ures.

If血e Tenant)s rent is JZOi increased by the total percentage increase set out in this order then:

The rent must be reduced by an amo血detem血ed in accordance wi軸e prescribed rules w址ch may be

equal to or less血an也e total percentage increase set out in址s order for cap咄expendin虹eS.

Schedule3 - Page l ofl



ScheduIe 2 - Tenants who are A績ected by this Order: File Number:SOL-80883-17

BANKS , CAMILLA MERDALYN

BLAKE, LD

BRODGEN, NANCY

BROWN, GREGORY

BUCEK, PETRA

DOLAN, DENISE

DZUIBANOWSKI, MAVJRTCE

EDELMAN, MARIA

ED GLEY, GLENN

EDWARDS JOHN
HOLLIDAYつANDREW

HOUDE, JOANNE

JACKSON, DON
‾ま語群駄畢再臨醜女二二一

ⅢY巳, Y丑

JOHNSTON, LYNDA

JOY, SONIA JACOB

KARLOVA, ANNA

KING, BR工AN

LEPIR耳JOEL

LOSBAW, KAYTE

MALANG工S , JO CELYN

MARTINEZ, CONSTANTINO

NIAGARA REGIONAL HOUSENG

PARK, YONG W○○N

PENNER, MARY

PLUMAD ORE, CLAUDE

RAGOONATH, FATIMA (ALYS SA)

REDD工CK, RONNIE

RYAN, SYLVIA

SAWATSKY, MARL巳NE

SNmTH, CHRISTOPHER

SNmT旦WESLEY

VON BORMANN, NIIH

XHEMALエフBEXHET

Schedule 2 Page l ofl



Sched血e l - Units a鱈ected by this Order:　　　　File Number:SOL-80883-17

1 65 ONTARIO STREET, ST.CATHARENES, ON, L2R5K4

Schedule l - Page l ofl

皿20121 6器3 0諾410器5 1 65206。器器712豊前8 1 9820期9 129 149 1 69 1 9



File Number: SOL-80883m17

I皿porta血Notes :

1.　The landlord may mCreaSe the rent charged by也e ordered increase wi血in也e

ti皿e period speci宜ed if at least 12 months have passed since也e last re血increase

Or Since the tenar正moved in㍉血d ifthe landlord has given也e tenant at least 90

days proper Notice ofRent血crease. Any part of血e ordered increase血at is not

taken wit血n也e t血e period speci正ed’camot be added to subsequeut re血

increases in subsequent ti皿e periods.

2. H也e landlord has given aNotice ofRent血crease for a rent increase that is less

血an the ordered increase,血e landlord may o血y take the rent increase set out in

the Notice.

ー3二一--←The ordered-increase doemo壬a軽震尭tena血s-who meved出o臆也e co配車e蓉-en湖上喜一一一一

after Apri1 2, 2017. The landlord camot add血e ordered increase to血e rents

也ese tenants pay.

4.　The an±mal guideline for2017 is l.5%, for2018 is L8% and for2019 is l.8%.

Order Page 3 0f3


